Govt. Girls College, Sehore
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Please confirm that you are answering this survey for the session 2021-
22 for the first and only one time. @Wﬂ%’g@ﬁ%%ﬂﬁ&ﬂﬁ 3R
T3 2021-22 34 TS SR U S IR T W B )

446 responses
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College Name ( HEIAEITe &1 ATH) ID Copy

446 responses

@ Gouvt. Girls College, Sehore

@ Girls college sehore

@ Government girls college seh...
@ Government girls collage seh...
@ Govt.Girls collage

@ Government Girls college seh...
@ Govt girls college sehore

@ Govt.girls clg sehore

14 W

In which class were you studying in the session 2021-22 (314 94 2021-22 |D Copy
T g e dareg-Rd Y1)

446 responses

@ st Year
@® 2nd Year
@ previous (PG)

What degree program are you pursuing now? ( 30 3{d &g f&Ut (Iurfe)) LD Copy

B UGS PRIT @ ?)

446 responses

@ Bachelor's (UG) HId®h
@ Master’s (PG) HdHITR

N



. 1D copy
What subject area are you currently pursuing? (Gﬂqaﬁﬁﬂﬁmﬁw ax

Q efid & 2)
446 responses

@ Arts (el
® Commerce (A1)

© Science (fG3m)
@ Management (BBA) (Udd)

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process 2021-22 (ﬁf&ﬂ—
fR1ero1 ufohar o1 BT AP Td &1 2021-22)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? ($&Hﬁm:ﬂ |D Copy
reushd (Rictad) ®ar foar mam ur? )

446 responses

@ Above 90% (90% I 3HfIF)
® 60 to 90%

® 301t0 60

@ Below 30% (30% I &)

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? (&1 = Hef3ffi & LD Copy
fore forat srat st i)

446 responses

@ Thoroughly (Fgd 3f<sT)
@ Satisfactorily (331)
@ Poorly (9gd W)

@ Indifferently (SGRIHT)

BN



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? (FR1&@® darg & |D Copy
A fpem 9am ?)

446 responses

@ Always effective (89T
JHTITHD)

@ Sometimes effective ($'1-ﬁ-$’1-ﬁ
THTITEHD)

© Just satisfactorily (&ad
BRILEEED)

@ Generally ineffective (3T AR
TR YT

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as (ﬁT&‘I’UT |D Copy
DI Y et B TaU 3BT I S Fhll §)

446 responses

@ Excellent (SPY)
@ Very good (Sgd 37<31)

@ Good (313T)

@ Fair (Fw&)
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (ﬁreﬂff LD Copy
gRI TaRe Gedid+1 Ufdsar &1 fAwgefdn)
446 responses

@ Always fair (sﬁ?zrr ﬁ'ﬁq&f)

@ Usually fair (39 R TR 978
@ Sometimes unfair ($ﬂ-ﬁ-$'l-ﬂ

ar3ferd)

@ Usually unfair (39 IR W
3gfer)

N



6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? (Wff |D Copy

3T TR 3Ud 1Y T=f &t 13 ot

446 responses

@ Every time (8 dR)
@ Usually (39 TR W)

© Occasionally/Sometimes (&4I-
E2l))

@ Never (@ T&T)

|D Copy

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. (T TR PR
(Fe2iu), BH faf g (Taaa™), &9 &t g (fhes fafoie) & sawR # =
GG

446 responses

@ Regularly (Rafid)

@ Often (3(RR)

© Sometimes (®Hl-w1h)
@ Never (HH T80

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you LD Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth. (WWﬁﬁT&M 3R

e UfehaT SHTUh! WD, TTHINTE 3R HTATHTHS [T H gl Uam

CRGIR))

446 responses

@ Significantly (ST Ag@yuf)
@ Very well (Igd 331)

@ Moderately (H&IH)

@ Marginally (ATl

N




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |D Copy

(T IRaA 3R Fe & fore fafid 3awR UeH &1 @)

446 responses

@ Strongly agree (Feargdd
e Hd)

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Neutral(dc®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy

outcomes and program outcomes. ( FRT&/®1 7 3TUehT 3MTfeT gararat,
Ty o GRUTH! 3R HRieH B aRomdl & IR & gfd [ )

446 responses

@ Every time (M)
@ Usually (3THAR W)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes @‘J-ﬁ-
E2d))

@ Never (HH T8

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to LD Copy
you. (3T T 3T foIU U Fad &1 & A1y T STa=ae 3dd] dRdls
R 8)

446 responses

@ Every time (M)
@ Usually (3THIR W|R)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes @ﬂ-ﬁ-
C2)

@ Rarely (9gd &H)

BN



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and |D Copy

applications.(fR&f® Iargxull 3R &acrqﬁ%mm@r YRS DI RN
g)

446 responses

@ Every time (0T
@ Usually (3R |)

® Occasionally/Sometimes (&4I-
E2li))

@ Rarely (9gd ®H)

|D Copy

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges. (ﬁ[&@ 3TUP! dIehd ! UgdTH Hd o
3R 3T Gl & Tl TR Ta B & ad Nded HRd )

446 responses

@ Fully (I0 =9 )
@ Reasonably (Tifea)
© Partially (37R1% ¥U )

) @ Unable to (B3 § 3rgae)
4

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to |D Copy

overcome them. (3T fR1&d 3TUH] HHSNRIT BI UGA B Fond g
3R TP R HA H T Hd §)

446 responses

@ Every time (M)
@ Usually (3THIR )R)

@ Occasionally/Sometimes ($‘J-ﬁ-
B

@ Never (HH Ta)

BN
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process. (TR FR1err-Rrer ufsrar &t AR, Tefter ok fFARAR Jorawn
YR & BT B YU A BT YA Rl 6)

446 responses

@ Strongly agree (W
e Hd)

@ Agree (UgHd)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

|D Copy

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. (Wﬁ/ﬁT&WW
isd TGfaal &1 TN & g, oI o srHaTH fR1em, Tgumh e ok
e & 3H DI T & T FHT Yz & dRioh)

446 responses

@ To a great extent (@TH! 8¢ D)
@ Moderate (HEIH)

@ Some what ($9 Bg dP)

@ Not at all (fSaHd g




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

(R uep! sifalve AT & yrT &9 & fore Uienfed #3d §)

446 responses

@ Strongly agree (Feargdd
e Hd)

@ Agree (TgHd)

@ Neutral (dc®)

@ Disagree (3¥gHd)

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

(TRAT/ R8T GRT AR Bt g1 & ol dIR R & ol FHagR HRrerd]
(Tide D), ST PR 3R AR AT DI BT ATH T B T

FHI BT YA g3l )

446 responses

@ Moderate (HEIH)
@ Some what (§gd ®H)

‘ @ Not at all (fSeipd 8T

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. ( IURa= & guY foha- Rrep! &1 ufaerd
TAHS! AUS (ModeR), Ao Hifsar gt S a1 & GUWr a1
(3SR E.) BT ST Hd ])

446 responses

@ Above 90% (90 % ¥ 3{ea)
® 60-90%

® 30-60%

@ Below 30% (30 % ¥ &H)

|D Copy

|D Copy

@ To a great extent (HTH! 8¢ dP)

|D Copy

(N



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is |D Copy

very good. (30 T H fRre-fReror ufshar &t T Toraw 9gd 3t B)

446 responses

@ Strongly agree (F@aTgdd

HeHd)
@ Agree (UgHd)
@ Neutral (dc®)
@ Disagree (3IgHd)

N



21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning
experience in your institution. (W I o gy fRrefor-Rren Teq & 3JHg DI dgdR
9 & forg & faem/ggma g 1)

446 responses

No

Yes
Nothing
Very good
Nothing
Good

Good

Nice

Best

Nil

Ha

Everything is ok
Everything is good

Sabhi suvidhaye h

Bahut acha

pathyakram ko badava

Igd 3BT ATTeRH



95 Bl 3D 3
Good atmosphere
Good college

Hamare yaha pat siksha ka bahut adhik h siksha ki bat ki jay to shiksha ek asha pelu ha
Hame gyan ka hona aadhi

Bahut achha

Library

Good calss, regular class .

Baat achai

Il DI IRRNIT DT FHFAT 3R 37T 5 SdT| TR I1d Pl DI I&TGXUN G GHSAHT|
Eak college bas Hona chahie taki bachcho ko same Jane me paresani na ho
et ot guf & J sgaw.. gt ot ufufa 8.

Acchi he
Class chalti he

g 33T Ugr e 3

Sgd TN HRd § SIFHRI &d g AT Fg & o1 TN Hd §
et TR R 1 3o &l & vfd

Teachers are moderate like some teachers are excellent in every way, punctual in time, gives
moral support but some do procastination (we cannot say that from the begining, they are
procastinator but the excessive official load on them made them a procastinator)

Education

Il I W S |
TI&l a1 BT

Igq 3T UicaTe fan ST §

Use ICT tools for teaching, not complete syllabus at time, use problem solving methodologies
for learning enhances.



Hame hamesa ache se hi padate h .. oor unka vehwhar bbi bhut acha rhata h .hamesa.
Mehnat padai target

Bahut badhiya

98 3 se UGd § 9§ oI &1 a1 firerdr 8 3 Far afia 0 3 @t §

Sab thik he

Teacher hamesa hame hamare acche le liye smjate hai

1.Teachers ko all students ki baat sunnani chahiye

2.Teachers ko sirf kuchh students ki nhi balki har students ki baat ko samajh chahiye or unki
help karni chahiye

3.Agar koi student daily college nhi aa pata hai to uski baat ko samajh na chahiye na ki uss par
gussa hona chahiye

AccHIEan

Good, prrfect, excellent

Students compilations, education play, disucions hona chahiye
good classes evary day

Motivation, direction knowledge
Bahut he

All teachers thanks for you

Kiran Goswami

M

O Tel

Technical technology or gk knowledge
e 3 J Rara §

Ok sir

Hamari Nita Mishra membotichi h



1. 331 e
2 R BT S=RT
3 et B sms S w18

Yas
Kuch nhi kahna chahti

Bacho ka motived karna chehiye
Or unko nirntar aapne laksh ki jene ki liye prerit kare

g 3B TP T U HR TgId & MR T & 8T M7 ot g9 Hy R v §

S & g g1 91fe
UeH & fore iy g
TGTs IR IRT &4 G

Achi sikscha 2.acha mahol .3 ache vichar

afird deaf «t Sy
Uiolae’ &1 IUANT
TS, TS 3R HIATHS faarR A gfaer

1. faeneff gr1 U@ U Fe Faral &1 IR <A1 W T IH |
2.

1)fei B! I1d B BT RIS ART

)T ¥ TH THM HdER HRA1 A6y

3)THY Y He&l A AR (T 3T & 3R 2 Hem ATclt 8 off IqH 28 HT YHY 81 1 1)
Fifp = I gOst a1 AR §

My college is best

=TT T, SR 3R DI BT GHIGT HIAT

1-Daily class attend.2 -daily study 3 - daliy revision
3

faemfat & forg 5= web forsil 1 Gfaem g =nfew
Sabhi achhe padate hai

Bhaut ache se padate he

Bahot ache teacher he



My best teacher good

Achcha bahut achcha

safalta

Good teacher

B 181 1 MU SHFGRT & 1Y HTH HRd 361 A6y

Good education.

(1) Riere Riféramraii ol Fafid Tu ¥ Fary @ 91fieu 9yt ugH @miet (2) fRierd! & dic o
TG & [ 9515 db-1h! BT YA BT a1 U(3) 1! o diasl § TY 3w 3w B Bl
TRT FT9Y Hictol BT ATH A Bl

Students ko achhe se padna chahiye.daily class attend krni chahiye

Mera teachers duniya ke best teachers hai or mujhe koi sujhav dene ki aawasktaa nhi hai

1.R1e/p-faRIY & arauTiie [AHr™T &1 Sexdl & I Iaiidd PRE
2 et a1 39t fRren wR 2y a1 f*idq wn
3.39% fapTT Pt SRk} Bl I BT

gt & fere fFaford e, 98 IR S fad Sevd WR 3nutid e, 5= & R J ufayn far o1
BT

Neha Kushwaha

My all teachers best graduation
Teachers ko biyamit classes leni chahiye
very good good exclent

1 regular class
2 subject comond
3 teachers ka prabhav

good
Sabhi ko anusasan ka paln karna chahiye

More examples, more options and opportunities
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